UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：：：：
X＝＝＝＝±±±±          X.X＝＝＝＝±±±±        X.XX＝＝＝＝
ANGLES＝＝＝＝±             HOLEDIA＝＝＝＝±     INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE: ----- UNIT: mm
DRAWN BY：：：：蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌  CHECKED BY：：：：吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青
DESIGNED BY：：：：林林林林豪建豪建豪建豪建  APPROVED BY：：：：黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR

     (1) This product is manufactured in ISO/TS16949 certified production factory.
     (2) This product is for WLAN 802.11a, 802.11n, 802.11ac, 5GHz…
2. Explanation of Part Number
C LC A S A1 VGAP       -
(1) (2)
-
(3) (4)
-
(5)
(1) Product Type: Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency/Band Code: 5GHz
(3) Size Code: 5.0*3.6 mm (Length * Width)
(4) Special Code: RoHS Compliant
(5) Design Revision Code: Rev.1
3. Electrical Specification
Item Specification
Frequency Range 5 ~ 6 GHz
VSWR Less than 2
Polarization Linear
*Peak Gain 4.4 dBi Typ.
*Peak Efficiency 87% Typ.
Impedance 50 ohm Typ.
                    *Test condition: Test board size 80*40 mm
                                              Matching circuit may be required
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：：：：
X＝＝＝＝±±±±          X.X＝＝＝＝±±±±        X.XX＝＝＝＝
ANGLES＝＝＝＝±             HOLEDIA＝＝＝＝±     INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE: ----- UNIT: mm
DRAWN BY：：：：蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌  CHECKED BY：：：：吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青
DESIGNED BY：：：：林林林林豪建豪建豪建豪建  APPROVED BY：：：：黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV.
TITLE：：：：VGAP-CLC-AS-A1 Specification
NO.
ENS000060810
A0
PAGE    2 OF     8 -
4. Physical Dimension
 Top View                          Bottom View
Chip Antenna L W A B L1 W1 H X Y
VGAP-CLC-AS-A1 5.2±0.3 3.7±0.3 0.45±0.25 0.45±0.25 1.55±0.20 0.55±0.20 0.70±0.15 0.85±0.25 0.12±0.06
Y
X
(Unit: mm)
Marking is Green
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：：：：
X＝＝＝＝±±±±          X.X＝＝＝＝±±±±        X.XX＝＝＝＝
ANGLES＝＝＝＝±             HOLEDIA＝＝＝＝±     INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE: ----- UNIT: mm
DRAWN BY：：：：蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌蘇皓昌  CHECKED BY：：：：吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青吳柏青
DESIGNED BY：：：：林林林林豪建豪建豪建豪建  APPROVED BY：：：：黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧黃月碧
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV.
TITLE：：：：VGAP-CLC-AS-A1 Specification
NO.
ENS000060810
A0
PAGE    3 OF     8 -
5. Recommend PCB Layout
Terminal Name Terminal Dimensions
Feed 1.55*0.55
GND 3.7*0.45
GND 3.7*0.45
Terminal Name Terminal Dimensions
Pad (Feed) 1.65*0.75